Kobrea Commences Trenching at Upland Copper Project

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - July 31, 2024) - Kobrea Exploration Corp. (CSE: KBX) (FSE: F3I) (OTCQB: KBXFF) ("**Kobrea**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce it has commenced trenching activities at the Upland Copper Project ("**Upland Copper**" or the "**Project**"). The 5,300 hectare, road-accessible project is located 20 kilometres northeast of the town of Barriere and 20 kilometres south of Taseko Mines Limited's Yellowhead Project in south-central British Columbia. Upland Copper is host to a copper-dominant, remobilized polymetallic volcanogenic massive sulphide deposit that is open for expansion.

Up to 1,000 metres of trenching will be completed at the historically defined polymetallic massive sulphide deposit in the northeastern portion of the Upland Copper Project. The objectives of the trenching program are to ascertain continuity of copper mineralization at surface and to define higher grade domains within the deposit that will aid in future drill targeting and delineation. Crews have completed additional passive seismic surveys (refer to Kobrea's June 12, 2024 news release for details) that have defined areas where reaching bedrock is permissible over priority cross-sections of the deposit.

The Company is also pleased to announce it has engaged (the "**Engagement**") Black Swan Solutions Inc. dba VHLA Media ("**VHLA**") to provide certain digital marketing services (the "**Services**") to the Company, including development of social media content and a marketing campaign distributed through online platforms, including Instagram, TikTok, Google, and via email through VHLA's mailing list. The Engagement is for a term of two (2) months and may be renewed for subsequent periods if mutually agreed upon by VHLA and the Company. As consideration for the Engagement, the Company will pay VHLA a fee of C\$50,000 plus GST.

VHLA is a British Columbia based digital media marketing company, whose contact information is as follows: 12263 256th Street, Maple Ridge, BC, V4R 1B5, attention: Dawson Ignatieff, dawson@vhlamedia.com. VHLA has an arm's length relationship with the Company and, to the Company's knowledge, VHLA and its directors and officers do not own any securities of the Company.

About the Upland Copper Project

The Upland Copper Project is located in south-central British Columbia, Canada. The Project is host to a bulk-tonnage, remobilized polymetallic volcanogenic massive sulphide deposit that is open to expansion. Historical drilling indicates that mineralization is open to depth, with numerous holes bottoming in copper mineralization, including drill hole P-70-9, which averaged 0.32% over the entire 74 metres of the hole. The deepest drilling to date reached a depth of 235 metres.

A 3,700 metre by 1,000 metre area of anomalous copper-in-soils extends south beyond historical drilling approximately 1.5 kilometres, with large portions of the copper-in-soil anomaly untested by drilling. Induced Polarization (IP) surveys completed by previous operators have outlined a 4.0 kilometre by 1.2 kilometre chargeability high anomaly that further supports the upside exploration potential of the system.

*All historical exploration at the Project has not been verified by the Company and the historical exploration information in this news release is sourced entirely from the independent technical report entitled "Technical Report on the Upland Copper Project" dated June 13, 2023, prepared for the Company by Sean Butler, P. Geo.

Qualified Person

The scientific and technical information in this news release has been reviewed by Rory Ritchie, P.Geo.,

Chief Geologist and Director of Kobrea Exploration Corp. and a Qualified Person under National Instrument 43-101.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Per: <u>"James Hedalen"</u> James Hedalen CEO & Director

About Kobrea Exploration Corp.

Kobrea Exploration Corp. is a mineral exploration & development company focused on the acquisition and exploration of base metal projects. The Company holds a 100% interest in the Upland Copper Project in British Columbia, Canada.

For more information, please consult the Company's filings, available at www.sedarplus.ca.

Contact Information

James Hedalen CEO & Director

Mobile: (778) 322-9066

Email: <u>James@kobreaexploration.com</u>

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of applicable securities laws with respect to the Company, including statements respecting the services to be provided by VHLA and the duration thereof, and statements respecting the Company's planned work program at the Project. These forward-looking statements generally are identified by words such as "believe," "project," "aim," "expect," "anticipate," "estimate," "intend," "strategy," "future," "opportunity," "plan," "may," "should," "will," "would," and similar expressions. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking statements and information are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements and information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements and information address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Many factors could cause actual future events to differ materially from the forward-looking statements in this press release. The forwardlooking statements included in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements and information contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forwardlooking statements or information, whether as a result of newinformation, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable laws.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed this press release and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/218302